TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2022-12-5

RESOLUTION APPROVING APPLICATION FOR 2024 AMUSEMENT GAMES LICENSE FOR FUNDAES ARCADE LLC

WHEREAS, the Township Clerk received an application for an Amusement Games License on November 6, 2023 from Fundaes Arcade LLC to operate Fundaes Arcade at 105 Saddle Way, Chesterfield, New Jersey; and

WHEREAS, the applicant has submitted the application form prescribed by the Legalized Games of Chance Control Commission, the municipal license fee in the amount of \$1,515.00 and complied with all requirements of the Code of the Township of Chesterfield; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee approves the application.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey that the application of Fundaes Arcade LLC for an Amusement Game License to operate Fundaes Arcade at 105 Saddle Way, Chesterfield, New Jersey be approved and license granted for the year 2024.

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

~~~~~~~

RECORDED VOTE: AYES: BLAZIC, DHOPTE, LIEDTKA, LITT, KOETAS-DALE NAYES: -ABSTAIN: -

~~~~~~~

~~~~~~

I, Caryn M. Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the Township Committee at a duly advertised meeting held on December 14, 2023 at which a quorum was present.

~~~~~~~

Caryn M. Hoyer, RMC Township Clerk

~~~~~~~

~~~~~~